
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038186-2024 

Contract

Family Wellbeing Partnership (FWP) 2024 - 2026

Clackmannanshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-038186
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04c02c  
Published 26 November 2024, 2:54pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Clackmannanshire Council

Kilncraigs, Greenside Street

Alloa

FK10 1EB

Contact

Michael Boyle

Email

Procurement@clacks.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1259450000

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038186-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038186-2024
mailto:Procurement@clacks.gov.uk


Page 2 to 10

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM72 - Clackmannanshire and Fife

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.clacks.gov.uk/business/corporateprocurementprocess/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0026
0

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.clacks.gov.uk/business/corporateprocurementprocess/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00260
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00260


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Family Wellbeing Partnership (FWP) 2024 - 2026

Reference number

2/6/2205

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85312110 - Child daycare services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Family Wellbeing Partnership focuses on using Values-Based Leadership (VBL) to
support reform and strengthen local families' capabilities through continuous support and
training from Columba 1400. Key actions include Collaborating with local third-sector
partners to ensure families get timely, tailored assistance. Trialling a programme to
support young mothers in the Young Parenting Project.

Developing a sustainable transport strategy to improve community wellbeing, job access,
and training opportunities. These initiatives aim to enhance resources and support for
local families, boosting community resilience and individual empowerment.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £222,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 10

UKM72 - Clackmannanshire and Fife

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Family Wellbeing Partnership focuses on using Values-Based Leadership (VBL) to
support reform and strengthen local families' capabilities through continuous support and
training from Columba 1400. Key actions include Collaborating with local third-sector
partners to ensure families get timely, tailored assistance. Trialling a programme to
support young mothers in the Young Parenting Project.

Developing a sustainable transport strategy to improve community wellbeing, job access,
and training opportunities. These initiatives aim to enhance resources and support for
local families, boosting community resilience and individual empowerment.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Following funding received from the Scottish Ministers for Clackmannanshire Council’s
Family Wellbeing Partnership, to embed wellbeing and capabilities approaches to tackle
poverty and inequality, enhance wellbeing and shift towards preventative and relational
models of public service to create the conditions for people and communities to thrive.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 6 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2/6/2205

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CMS Leadership Academy CiC

Scion House, Stirling University Innovation Park

Stirling, Scotland

FK9 4NF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 7 to 10

UKM77 - Perth & Kinross and Stirling

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Columba 1400

63 McDonald Road

Edinburgh

EH7 4NA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM63 - Lochaber, Skye & Lochalsh, Arran & Cumbrae and Argyll & Bute

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Forth Valley College

Grangemouth Road

Falkirk

FK2 9AD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland



Page 8 to 10

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Clackmannanshire Third Sector Interface

27 High Street

Alloa

FK10 1JF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM72 - Clackmannanshire and Fife

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wellbeing Economy Alliance Scotland

Princes House, 51 West Campbell Street

Glasgow

G2 6SE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

The contractor is an SME



Page 9 to 10

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kooth Digital Health Limited

5 Merchant Square

London

W2 1AY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £222,000



Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

On the basis the funding is to be provided to named providers in terms of the grant
conditions and the possibility of competition is therefore absent for technical reasons, the
Council intends to rely on Regulation 33 (1)(b)(ii) of the Public Contracts (Scotland)
Regulations 2015 to enter into contracts directly with the named providers

(SC Ref:784206)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Alloa Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

47 Drysdale Street,

Alloa

FK10 1JA

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-29T19:02:34+0100
	TCPDF




